ARUNACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ITANAGAR

NOTIFICATION
No. PSC-R(A)/15/2021 Dated: Itanagar, the 27t July, 2022

With reference to Commission’s Advertisement No. PSC-R(A)/15/2021 Dated 3
February, 2022 and subsequent Addendum Dated 14t July, 2022 for the post of Post
Graduate Teacher (PGT), it is to inform the candidates that the Commission has fixed the
following centres for conducting of Recruitment Test on 7" August, 2022: -

SI. No. Centre pm:)" No.To Capacity
1 APPSC Examination Hall, Itanagar 100001 | 100600 600
2 Kingcup Public School, Itanagar 100601 | 101100 500
3 Green Mount Public School, Itanagar 101101 | 101460 360
4 VKV Chimpu, Itanagar 101461 | 101822 362
5 Govt. Higher Secondary School, Ganga 101823 | 102122 300
6 Holy Cross School, Itanagar 102123 | 102372 250
7 Govt. Higher Secondary School, Itanagar 102373 | 102772 400
8 Vivekananda Central School, Itanagar 102773 | 102922 150
9 Vivekananda Residential Public School, Itanagar | 102923 | 103042 120

10 Don Bosco School, Jullang, Itanagar 103043 | 103472 430
1k | Don Bosco College, Jullang, Itanagar 103473 | 103672 200
12 Govt. Higher Secog;lzgligﬁol, Kankar Nallah, 103673 | 104187 515
13 Govt. College, Doimukh 104188 | 104737 550
Total | 4737

( Dr. Jayanta Kumax Ray ) IAS

Secretary
No.PSC-R(A)/15/2021 Dated: Itanagar, the 27t July, 2022
Copy to: -
1. The Editor, Eastern Sentinel, Itanagar. (With request to publish Notification in one

2. The Editor, Echo of Arunachal, Itanagar. > issue of your paper and to submit copies of bill

3. TheEditor, Arunachal Times, Itanagar. | in triplicate to the undersigned for payment)
%fi website.

5. Office Copy.

(Dr. ]a;}a%ta Kuﬁar Ray ) IAS

Secretary



